PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYANCO COMPANY, LLC	12/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYANCO HOLDING CORPORATION
Street Address:	9450 Double R. Blvd., Suite 2
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521-5977

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60192358
Patent Number:	6649136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)212-2037 Phone: 8013283600

Email: jwiggins@kmclaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 2: 1800 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14296.17

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Witt

Total Attachments: 1

source=Filing_Doc_14296-17_Assgn#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027345 FRAME: 0682

OF \$80.00 6019235

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION AND/OR PATENT

Whereas CYANCO COMPANY, LLC, a corporation of Nevada whose mailing address is 9450 Double R. Blvd., Suite 2, Reno, Nevada 89521-5977, hereafter referred to as the assignor, is the sole owner of certain inventions described and claimed in the following United States Patent Rights identified as follows:

United States Patent Application No. 60/192,358 for PRODUCTION OF SODIUM CYANIDE VIA ION EXCHANGE, filed March 27, 2000

United States Patent No. 6,649,136 for METHOD OF CYANIDE SALT PRODUCTION, Issued November 18, 2003 (Application No. 09/819,948, filed March 27, 2001); and

Whereas, CYANCO HOLDING CORPORATION, a corporation of Nevada herein referred to as the assignee whose mailing address is 9450 Double R. Blvd., Suite 2, Reno, Nevada 89521-5977, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and Patent Rights, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent Rights to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15 day of DECEMBER, 2011, at REUD, NEWARA.

CYANGO COMPANY, LLC

Name: John Burrows

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 027345 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 12/06/2011